

Joseph P Cory Foundation Gardens of Hope Afterschool Program Application

Applicant Information					
Director Name:				Date:	
	Last	First	M.I.		
School:					
	Name and Street Add	lress			
	City		State	ZIP Code	
Phone:		Email			
0 C	ur school has a gard	ave a garden; however, we welcome one en, but it needs refurbishing and possible	e amendments		
	our school has a gard	en club with a dedicated teacher/sponso	r in charge		

See below for an opportunity to elaborate

Brief Explanation of Your Garden or Why You Would Like to Collaborate With Us

## Education

In addition to the provision and planting of a "Garden of Hope", the garden club teacher/sponsor or Afterschool Director Program Manager, will be required to implement a brief pre/post assessment survey to students, and provide (or have our staff provide) select lessons from our curriculum. This is accomplished during club/afterschool time, by either the club teacher, Afterschool Program, or a member of the Joseph P Cory Foundation staff. This curriculum has already been implemented in the District, and several elementary schools have been a part of this program for several years. The Foundation works with the University of Miami Miller School of Medicine's MD/MPH program, its purpose: To show the efficacy and impact of the school gardens on student health. The Joseph P Cory Foundation is an official partner of the School District of Palm Beach County, an external collaborator of the Wellness Promotion Task Force, and member of Jeannine Rizzo's School Gardens Community Partners.

## **Disclaimer and Signature**

If our institution is awarded a Garden of Hope, I understand that our acceptance may be based on additional information and a site check, required by Mrs. Cory and the Joseph P Cory Foundation. All applicants must adhere to program guidelines and substantiate good stewardship. Applications open on August 1<sup>st</sup>, and must be submitted by August 31st, of each school year to be considered. For questions, or to submit an application: info@josephpcoryfoundation.org.

Signature:

Date: